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About this Document 
 

 

The Arts and Disability Network Australia want a 
video about disability arts and culture. 

 

When you see the word “we” it means Arts and 
Disability Network Australia. 
 
Sometimes we call Arts and Disability Network 
Australia “ADNA”. 

 

We wrote information in an easy to read way. 
 
We use pictures to explain some ideas. 

 

We have written some words in bold. 
 
This means the letters are thicker and darker. 

 

We explain what these words in bold mean. 
 
There is a list of these words on page 11. 
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About ADNA 

 

We are a national organisation that works in arts 
and culture. 

 

We promote d/Deaf and disabled artists in 
Australia. 

 

We work with our communities to support disabled 
artists to be leaders. 
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About the Commission 

 

ADNA want to pay for a new video to be made. 

 

The filmmaker should identify as d/Deaf or 
disabled. 

 

The video is about celebrating Australian d/Deaf 
and disabled arts. 

 

The video will come out in early 2026, at the same 
time as the new ADNA website channel. 
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Timeline and Fee 

 

The filmmaker will be paid $4000 to create the 
video. 

 

ADNA will also pay for your access costs, GST, 
and video accessibility features. 
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The Brief 

 

The video is about the different things that make up 
Australia’s d/Deaf and disabled creative 
community.  
 
ADNA describes this as the ‘voices’ of our 
community. 

 

You can be creative in the way you show the idea of 
‘voices’ – it doesn’t just have to mean speech. 
 
Your video might show ideas related to identity or 
attitude. 

 

The video can use moving video, images, and 
sound. 

 

You can get help from other d/Deaf and disabled 
creatives to make this video.  
 
The video could show some of these creatives. 
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You should be creative in making the video 
accessible and exciting to watch. 

 

The video will need to meet WCAG AAA standards 
for video accessibility features. 
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Deliverables 

 

There are three final products for this project: 
 

• 3-5 minute HD video for the ADNA website. 
• 15 second clip for use on Instagram and 

Facebook. 
• 30 second clip for use on Instagram and 

Facebook. 

 

You need to have permission to use all images and 
music. 

 

Anyone being interviewed needs to sign a release 
form, which you will need to show to ADNA. 

 

ADNA can provide these forms and support you in 
the way you work with the community. 
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You will need to tell ADNA how the video is going by 
20 February 2026. 

 

The final videos should be sent to ADNA by Friday 
27 March 2026. 
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What to put in your EOI 

 

What is your idea for the video? 
 
You can write up to 300 words. 

 

How will the video show disability in a way that 
everyone can understand, including d/Deaf and 
disabled people who may not speak English. 
 
You can write up to 200 words. 

 

 
Tell us how you will work with other d/Deaf and 
disabled artists on this project in a way that keeps 
everybody safe, respected, and paid. 
 
How will your work with other artists help you to 
create this video? 
 
You can write up to 200 words. 

 

Show us examples of your past work that is similar 
to this project. 
 
(maximum 10 images included in your PDF file or a 
URL of up to 5 minutes of video uploaded to Vimeo 
or YouTube) 
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A budget that shows: 
 

• How you will use the $4000 
• Amounts for your access costs 
• Costs of video accessibility features 

 

A project timeline that shows each step of creating 
the video. 

 

If writing this application is hard for you, you can 
send it as a video or voice note instead. 
 
This can be up to 5 minutes long. 

 

Please email your submission as a PDF file, voice 
note or video of no more than 5MB to 
hello@artsdisabilitynetwork.com.au by Thursday 18 
December 2025, 10am AEDT. 
 

 

If you need help, ADNA can support you with your 
application.  
 
You will need to contact ADNA for help by Friday 12 
December. 

mailto:hello@artsdisabilitynetwork.com.au
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Word List 

 

This list explains what the bold words in this 
document mean. 

 

Arts and Disability Network Australia (ADNA) 
 
ADNA is an organisation that works to promote 
disability arts and culture, and improve access for 
disabled artists.  

 

National means the whole country we are in, which 
is Australia. 

 

Arts and culture can be painting, drawing, music, 
dance, theatre, books, festivals, and lots of other 
things. 
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d/Deaf and disabled artists are people who make 
any type of art and identify as d/Deaf or disabled. 

 

Communities are groups of people with the same 
interests or background. 

 

Your access costs might include: 
 

• Specialised computer software 
• Office or filming equipment 
• Accessible transport 

 
They help you complete the job. These costs are 
related to your disability access needs. 

 

GST stands for goods and services tax. This is an 
extra fee paid to you, for you to pay in your 
government taxes. 
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Video accessibility features are things like: 
 

• Audio description 
• Captioning 
• Auslan interpretation 

 
They make videos easier to understand for d/Deaf 
and disabled viewers. 
 

 

 
WCAG stands for Web Content Accessibility 
Guidelines. 
 
They describe many ways to make online content 
more accessible for people with disabilities. More 
details can be found here: 
 
www.w3.org/WAI/standards-guidelines/wcag/ 

Contact Us 

 

E-mail: hello@artsdisabilitynetwork.com.au 

 

Phone: 08 8463 1689 

This Easy Read Document was created by Access2Arts for 
Arts and Disability Network Australia. 

https://access2arts2.sharepoint.com/Shared%20Documents/Services/Access%20Consulting/2025/25_ADNA/www.w3.org/WAI/standards-guidelines/wcag
mailto:hello@artsdisabilitynetwork.com.au
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